Amend HB 4053 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) On page 1, line 20, between "Subsections" and "(h)", insert "(b-1),".

(2) Strike page 2, lines 9 through 11, and substitute the following:

retainer, and the category of the amount of the fee;

(2) identification by name and the category of the <u>value</u> [number] of shares of stock of any business entity held or acquired<u></u>.

(3) Strike page 2, lines 18 and 19, and substitute the following:

(4) identification of each source and the category of the amount of income in excess of \$500 derived from each source

(4) Strike page 2, line 25, and substitute "and the category of the amount of the liability;".

(5) Strike page 3, lines 15 and 16, and substitute the following:

(8) identification of the source and the category of the amount of all income received as beneficiary of a trust, other

(6) Strike page 3, lines 26 and 27, and substitute the following:

[(B)] by description and the category of the amount of all assets and liability of a corporation, firm,

(7) Strike page 5, lines 1 and 2, and substitute the following:

(13) identification by name and the category of the <u>value</u> [number] of shares of any mutual fund held or acquired, except as

(8) On page 7, between lines 7 and 8, insert the following:

(b-1) Notwithstanding Section 572.022 and for the purpose of reporting an amount in a financial statement by category under Subsection (b), an individual required to file the statement shall report whether the amount is:

(1) less than \$25,000; or

(2) \$25,000 or more.

(9) Strike page 8, lines 10 through 12, and substitute the following:

1

shall report on the financial statement:

(1) the name of each person or entity for which the services were rendered; and

(2) whether the [category of the] amount of each fee is:

(A) less than \$25,000; or

(10) Strike page 8, lines 19 through 22, and substitute the following:

(1) the name of the agency;

(2) the person represented by the member; and

(3) <u>whether</u> the [category of the] amount of compensation received by the member for that representation <u>is:</u>

(A) less than \$25,000; or

(B) \$25,000 or more.